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EFLU Campus in Kerala

1192. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to stop English and Foreign Language University

(EFLU) campus in the State of Kerala;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the same campus may be shifted to any other place in the State of Kerala; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a) and (b)   Government has no proposal to stop English and Foreign Language University

(EFLU) campus in the State of Kerala.

(c)  and  (d )     There is no proposal for shifting of the campus.
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